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Chapter 1

AminetPart

1.1 Eric Schwartz anims

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

ADayAtl.lha
ADayAt2.lha
Aerotoons.lzh
AGA_Morphy.lha
Aggressor.lzh
AJuggl_24.lha
bit)
AJuggl_HAMS8.lha
AJuggl_OCS.lha
col)

AmigaHop_Hamé6.lha

Schwartz

AmigaHop_Sound. lha
Amiga_Hop_Ham8.lha

Schwartz
Amy.lha

AmyDoesSchwab. lha

AmyJogs.lzh
AmyPencil.lha
AmyVsW.1lzh
AmyVsWII.lha
AmyWalk.1lzh
AmyWalkz2.lha
Amy_Award.lzh
Anims.lzh
AntiLeml.lzh
AntilLem2.1zh
AntilLemin_HD.1lzh
Asteroids.lha
ATF_Agility.lha
atmovies.lzh
AtTheMol. lha
AtTheMo2.1lha
AtTheMo3.1lha

pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric

pix/eric
pix/eric

pix/eric

pix/eric
pix/eric

pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric
pix/eric

Size Age Description

303K
439K
289K
694K

79K
594K

309K
71K

666K

19K
135K
178K

45K
499K
720K
230K
250K

24K
401K
360K
167K
525K
159K
281K
263K
502K
369K
270K

328«xEric
328«Eric
328«xEric

287*AGA_Morphy Anim by

328xEric
233*The

233+The
233+The

204xThe

136+The
204+The

328xEric
328xEric
328«Eric

274xPencil anim of Amy

328«Eric
328*Eric
328«Eric
328*Eric
328%Eric
328«Eric
328*Eric
328*Eric
328«Eric

287«Asteroids Anim by Eric Schwartz

328%Eric
328«Eric
328*Eric
328«*Eric
328*Eric

Amiga
Amiga

Amiga

Amiga

Schwartz-Anim 1/2
Schwartz-Anim 2/2
Schwartz—-Anim

Schwartz—-Anim

Amiga Juggler by Eric W.

Amiga Hop anim; sound-improved
Hop Lightwave anim by Eric W. <

Schwartz—-Anim
Schwartz-Anim
Schwartz—-Anim

Schwartz-Anim
Schwartz—-Anim
Schwartz-Anim
Schwartz—-Anim
Schwartz—-Anim
Schwartz—-Anim
Schwartz—-Anim 1/2
Schwartz—-Anim 2/2
Schwartz—-Anim

Schwartz—-Anim
Schwartz-Anim
Schwartz—-Anim 1/4
Schwartz-Anim 2/4
Schwartz—-Anim 3/4

Eric Schwartz

Juggler by Eric W.
Juggler by Eric W.

the Squirrel

(24 ¢

(16 <

Hop Lightwave anim by Eric W. <>
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AtTheMo4.lha pix/eric 510K 328%Eric Schwartz-Anim 4/4

BaitMasking.lha pix/eric 293K 328xEric Schwartz-Anim

BatMan_Anim. lha pix/eric 109K 287xBatman Anim by Eric Schwartz

Camouflage.lha pix/eric 213K 328%Eric Schwartz-Anim

City_Jumper.lzh pix/eric 233K 328%Eric Schwartz-Anim

coyote2.1lzh pix/eric 206K 328xEric Schwartz-Anim

ECS_Morphy.lha pix/eric 475K 245«Morphy the Magic Man (ECS) - Eric Schwartz <
animati

EricSIcons.lzh pix/eric 5K 328xEric Schwartz-Anim

ESanim.lha pix/eric 137K 287«E. S. Anim by E. Schwartz

ES_Disk_Info.lzh pix/eric 1K 328xEric Schwartz-Anim

ES_TOR.1lha pix/eric 198K 328+Eric Schwartz-Anim

FantaFilms.lha pix/eric 92K 287x4 Fantavision Films by Eric Schwartz

GulfConflict.lha pix/eric 421K 328+Eric Schwartz-Anim

GW_Amiga. jpg pix/eric 124K 196+Reaction to Gateway 2000 announcement

HowToRunIntoAW.lha pix/eric 133K 328xEric Schwartz-Anim

Juggett.lzh pix/eric 398K 328%Eric Schwartz-Anim

Juggett3.lha pix/eric 289K 328xJuggette 3: An Eric Schwartz anim

Juggler_Jr.lha pix/eric 84K 287+Juggler Jr Anim by Eric Schwartz

KoreanConflict.lha pix/eric 135K 328xEric Schwartz-Anim

Lemms_Revenge.lzh pix/eric 443K 328xEric Schwartz-Anim

Mars_Puppies.lha pix/eric 138K 287xPuppies from Mars Anim by Eric Schwartz

MissMamselle.lha pix/eric 261K 114xMiss Mam’selle

PacMan. lha pix/eric 186K 287«PacMan Anim by Eric Schwartz

Plight_Full.lha pix/eric 2.4M 161xPlight of the Artist Moviesetter anim by <>
Eric Schw

Plight_Half.lha pix/eric 2.8M 161xPlight of the Artist Moviesetter anim by <>
Eric Schw

pogo.lha pix/eric 231K 393xEric Schwartz-Anim

Qualityl.lha pix/eric 204K 328xEric Schwartz-Anim 1/4

Quality2.lha pix/eric 301K 328xEric Schwartz-Anim 2/4

Quality3.lha pix/eric 292K 328%Eric Schwartz-Anim 3/4

Quality4.lha pix/eric 565K 328%Eric Schwartz-Anim 4/4

QualityB.lha pix/eric 301K 402+By Eric Schwartz. Requires 5 megs

QualityTime.lha pix/eric 1.2M 114%Quality Time - embedded version

RachelRaccoon.lha pix/eric 175K 328%Eric Schwartz-Anim

SabHalloween. lha pix/eric 333K 218xHalloween Picture by Eric Schwartz

SabOnlil.lha pix/eric 286K 221xSabrina Online comic strips (GIF format) <+
1-3

SabOnli2.lha pix/eric 251K 218xSabrina Online comic strips (GIF format) —
4-5

SabOnli3.lha pix/eric 244K 212%Sabrina Online comic strips (GIF format) <+
6-7

SabOnli4d.lha pix/eric 225K 206*Sabrina Online comic strips 8 & 9

SabOnli6.lha pix/eric 238K 199xSabrina Online comic strips 12, 13, and 14

SabOnli_Xmas.lha pix/eric 146K 212«+Sabrina Online comic strips (GIF format), —
Christma

SabOnlne_05.1lha pix/eric 231K 202xSabrina Online comic strips 10 & 11

SabOn_01.1lha pix/eric 435K 126+Sabrina Online comic strips (PNG format) <«
1-5

SabOn_02.1ha pix/eric 374K 126*Sabrina Online comic strips (PNG format) <+
6-9

SabOn_03.1ha pix/eric 463K 108«Sabrina Online comic strips (PNG format) <
10-14

schrtzll.1lzh pix/eric 16K 403+«How to mail order Eric Schwartz anims

SCHWARTZ_ANIMS.txt pix/eric

11K

328+«High—-Quality-Anims by E. Schwartz
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SheilaXmas.lha pix/eric 264K 212xChristmas picture with Sheila Vixen for ’96 <«
(IFF24

ShuttleCock.lha pix/eric 85K 328+Eric Schwartz—-Anim
Skydive.lha pix/eric 119K 328xEric Schwartz-Anim
SovietSoftLand.lha pix/eric 101K 328+Eric Schwartz-Anim
Stealth.1lzh pix/eric 60K 328+Eric Schwartz-Anim
StealthBomber.lha pix/eric 152K 328xEric Schwartz-Anim
StealthFlyBy.lha pix/eric 88K 328%Eric Schwartz-Anim
StealthManeuv.lha pix/eric 80K 328+Eric Schwartz—-Anim
TheBigSneeze. lha pix/eric 102K 328xEric Schwartz-Anim
TheDatil.1lzh pix/eric 309K 328xEric Schwartz-Anim 1/2
TheDati2.1lzh pix/eric 398K 328%Eric Schwartz-Anim 2/2
TheHistoryOfAm.lha pix/eric 427K 328xEric Schwartz-Anim
Unsporting.lha pix/eric 426K 328+Eric Schwartz-Anim
VietnamConflic.lha pix/eric 101K 328%Eric Schwartz-Anim
VTOLContest.lha pix/eric 201K 328xEric Schwartz-Anim

WereBack. jpg pix/eric 62K 187«Another Amiga 'we’re back’ pic
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